Fmoc Monomer

® Features

- High purity (>97%)
- High coupling yield

- High solubility

- Order scale: 1g~

Modified monomer

Catalog No.

Description

FMA-1001
FMC-1001
FMG-1001
FMT-1001
FMU-1001

Fmoc-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-PNA-U-OH

PMM-0001
PMM-0002
PMM-0003
PMM-0004
PMM-0005
PMM-0006
PMM-0007
PMM-0008
PMM-0009
PMM-0010
PMM-0011
PMM-0012
PMM-0013

FmOI:- PMM-0014
PN P\iN-0015
PMM-0016
PMM-0017
PMM-0018
PMM-0019
PMM-0020
PMM-0021
PMM-0022
PMM-0023
PMM-0024
PMM-0025
PMM-0026
PMM-0027
PMM-0028

Fmoc-PNA-D(tetraBoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-J(Boc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-thioU-OH
Fmoc-PNA-bromoU-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Hypoxanthine-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Nitropyrrole-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Nitroindole-OH
Fmoc-PNA-M(Boc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-E-OH

Fmoc-PNA-P-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Q(diBoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-R(diBoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-thio(PMB)J(Boc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Guanidino G-Clamp-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Amino G-Clamp-OH
Fmoc-PNA-phP-OH
Fmoc-PNA-TO-OH
Fmoc-PNA-methylC(Z)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-deazaG(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-PPG(Boc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-allyIT-OH
Fmoc-PNA-A(Bn)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-thio(Bn)G-OH
Fmoc-PNA-2-Aminopurine(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-N7-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-O6-methylG(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Abasic(Boc)-OH
Fmoc-PNA-Abasic(Ac)-OH

BMA-1001
BMC-1001
BMG-1001
BMT-1001
BMU-1001

Boc-PNA-A(Z)-OH
Boc-PNA-C(Z)-OH
Boc-PNA-G(Z)-OH
Boc-PNA-T-OH
Boc-PNA-U-OH

Fmoc- FMA-2001
VR LW FMIC-2001

Fmoc-y-L-Lys(Boc)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Lys(Boc)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH

Catalog No.

Description

FMG-2001
FMT-2001

FMA-2002
FMC-2002
FMG-2002
FMT-2002
FMA-2003
FMC-2003
FMG-2003
FMT-2003

FMA-2004

FMC-2004

FMG-2004

FMT-2004
FMA-2005
FMC-2005
FMG-2005
FMT-2005

FMA-2006

FMC-2006

FMG-2006

FMT-2006
FMA-2007
FMC-2007

FMG-2007
FMT-2007

Fmoc-y-L-Lys(Boc)-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Lys(Boc)-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ala-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ala-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ala-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ala-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Glu(OtBu)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Glu(OtBu)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Glu(OtBu)-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Glu(OtBu)-PNA-T-OH

Fmoc-y-L-GuanidinoLys(diBoc)-PNA-
A(Bhoc)-OH

Fmoc-y-L-GuanidinoLys(diBoc)-PNA-
C(Bhoc)-OH

Fmoc-y-L-GuanidinoLys(diBoc)-PNA-
G(Bhoc)-OH

Fmoc-y-L-GuanidinoLys(diBoc)-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ser(tBu)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ser(tBu)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ser(tBu)-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Ser(tBu)-PNA-T-OH

Fmoc-y-L-Aminomethylene(Boc)-PNA-
A(Bhoc)-OH

Fmoc-y-L-Aminomethylene(Boc)-PNA-
C(Bhoc)-OH

Fmoc-y-L-Aminomethylene(Boc)-PNA-
G(Bhoc)-OH
Frmoc-y-L-Aminomethylene(Boc)-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Cys(Trt)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Cys(Trt)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Cys(Trt)-PNA

-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-y-L-Cys(Trt)-PNA-T-OH

FMA-3001
FMC-3001

FMG-3001
FMT-3001

FMA-3002
FMC-3002
FMG-3002
FMT-3002

Fmoc-a-D-Lys(Boc)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Lys(Boc)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Lys(Boc)-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Lys(Boc)-PNA-T-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Arg(Tos)-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Arg(Tos)-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Arg(Tos)-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
Fmoc-a-D-Arg(Tos)-PNA-T-OH

Fmoc-PNA

Fmoc-PNA-A(Bhoc)-OH
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CAS: 186046822 Cat: FMA-1001
MF:C40H35N707  MW: 725.76

Fmoc-PNA-C(Bhoc)-OH
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CAS: 186046811  Cat: FMC-1001
MF:C39H35NS08  MW: 701.74

Fmoc-PNA-G(Bhoc)-OH
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CAS: 186046833 Cat: FMG-1001
MF:CAOH35N708  MW: 741.76

Fmoc-PNA-T-0H
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CAS: 169396-02-3  Cat: FMT-1001
MF:C26H26N407  MW: 506.52

Fmoc-PNA-U-OH
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CAS:959151-70-3  Cat: FMU-1001
MF:C25H24N407 MW 492.49

Fmoc-PNA (modified)

Fmoc-PNA-D(tetraBoc)-OH
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CAS: 2101661-88-3 Cat: PMM-0001
MF:C46HSBNBOT3  MW:931.01

Fmoc-PNA-J(Boc)-OH
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CAS:1095275-70-9 Cat: PMM-0002
MF:C30H33NS08  MW: 59162

Fmoc-PNA-thioU-OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0003
MF:C25H24N407S  MW: 524.55

Fmoc-PNA-bromoU-OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0004
MF: C25H23BrN407 MW: 571.38

Fmoc-PNA-Hypoxanthine-
OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0005
MF:C26H24N606  MW: 516.51

Fmoc-PNA-Nitropyrrole-
OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0006
MF:C25H24N407  MW: 492.48

Fmoc-PNA-Nitroindole-
OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0007
MF:C29H26NA07  MW: 542,55

Fmoc-PNA-M(Boc)-OH
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CAS:1417611-27-8 Cat: PMM-0008
MF:C31H34N407  MW:574.63

Fmoc-PNA-E-OH
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CASIN/A Cat: PMM-0009
MF:C26H27NS06  MW: 505.53

Fmoc-PNA-P-OH
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CASIN/A Cat: PMM-0010
MF:C25H24N406  MW: 476.49

Fmoc-PNA-Q(diBoc)-OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0011
MF: C38HS0NS010  MW: 790.88

Fmoc-PNA-R(diBoc)-OH
H

N__N
Boc” T “Boc
HI
0.
o
Fmoc.
Ao

CASIN/A Cat: PMM-0012
MF:C33H43NS09  MW:653.73

Fmoc-PNA-thio(PMB)
J(Boc)-OH
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CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0013
MF:C38H4INS08S  MW: 727.83

Fmoc-PNA-Guanidino
G-Clamp-0OH
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CASIN/A Cat: PMM-0014
MF:C44HSONBO12  MW: 882.93

Fmoc-PNA-Amino G-

Fmoc-PNA-""P-OH

Fmoc-PNA-TO-0OH

Fmoc-PNA-methylC(Z)-OH

Fmoc-PNA-

Fmoc-PNA-PPG(Boc)-OH

Fmoc-PNA-allylT-OH

Clamp-OH deazaG(Bhoc)-OH
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Cat: PMM-0015 cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0016 cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0017 CAS: N/A Cat: PMM-0018 CASIN/A Cat: PMM-0019 CAS: N/A Cat: PMM-0020 Cat: PMM-0021
MF: C38HAONGOT0  MW: 740.77 MF:C34H3INSO6 MW 605.65 MF: C39H3SNAOSS+ MW: 67179 MF:C34H3INS08  MW: 639.67 MF:C41H3GNGOB  MW: 74077 MF:C31HIINTOB  MW:631.65 MF:C29H30N07  MW: 546.58
Fmoc-PNA-A(Bn)-OH Fmoc-PNA-thio(Bn)G- Fmoc-PNA-2- Fmoc-PNA-N7- Fmoc-PNA-0°-
OH Aminopurine(Bhoc)-OH G(Bhoc)-OH methylG(Bhoc)-OH
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cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0022 cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0023 cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0024 CAS:N/A Cat: PMM-0025 cas:N/A Cat: PMM-0026
MF:C33H3IN7OS MW 605.66 MF:C33H3INTOSS  MW:637.72 MF:C40H3SN707  MW: 725.76 MF:CA0HISN708  MW: 741.76 MF:C41H37N708 MW 755.79
Boc-PNA-A(Z)-OH Boc-PNA-C(2)-OH Boc-PNA-G(2)-OH Boc-PNA-T-OH Boc-PNA-U-OH
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CAS:149376-69-2  Cat: BMA-1001 CAS:144564-94-3  Cat: BMC-1001 CAS:169287-77-8  Cat: BMG-1001 CAS:139166-80-6  Cat: BMT-1001 CAS:149500-74-3  Cat: BMU-1001
MF:C24H29N707  MW: 527.54 MF:C23H29NS08  MW: 503.51 MF:C24H2IN708  MW: 543.54 MF:C16H24N407  MW: 384.39 MF:C15H22N407  MW: 370.36
Fmoc-y-L-Lys(Boc)- Fmoc-y-L-Ala-PNA-OH Fmoc-y-L-Glu(OtBu)- Fmoc-y-L-GuanidinoLys Fmoc-y-L-Ser(tBu)- Fmoc-y-L- Fmoc-y-L-Cys(Trt)-
PNA-OH PNA-OH (diBoc)-PNA-OH PNA-OH Aminomethylene PNA-OH
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Cat: FMA-2001, FMG-2001
FMC-2001, FMT-2001

H

Cat: FMA-2002, FMG-2002
FMC-2002, FMT-2002

Cat: FMA-2003, FMG-2003
FMC-2003, FMT-2003

Cat: FMA-2004, FMG-2004
FMC-2004, FMT-2004

Cat: FMA-2005, FMG-2005
FMC-2005, FMT-2005

Cat: FMA-2006, FMG-2006
FMC-2006, FMT-2006

Cat: FMA-2007, FMG-2007
FMC-2007, FMT-2007

Fmoc-a-PNA

Fmoc-o-D-Lys(Boc)-PNA-OH
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Cat: FMA-3001, FMG-3001
FMC-3001, FMT-3001

Fmoc-a-D-Arg(Tos)-PNA-OH
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Cat: FMA-3002, FMG-3002
FMC-3002, FMT-3002




